TAIYO YUDEN

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.), Inc. 10 N. Martingale Rd. Schaumburg, IL 60173 Tel (630) 237-2405 Fax (847) 240-1715 http://www.t-yuden.com

Discontinuation Notice for TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) Inc. Distributors

DATE: February 25th, 2021

RE: Discontinuation of Multilayer Chip Bead Inductors, Multilayer Chip Inductors, Multilayer Chip Inductors for

High Frequency, Multilayer Common Mode Choke Coils, and Multilayer Chip EMI Filters

REF NO.: UTY-DN21-04D

TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby notifies the following part series will be discontinued. Please note that any last time buys must be made on or before 12/31/2021. Orders for these components received after the issue date of this notice are Non-Cancelable and Non-Returnable.

			<u> </u>
Discontinued Part Series			
AQ105 series	CK1608 series	HK0402 series	MCF0605 series
BK0402 series	CK2125 series	HK0603 series	MCF0806 series
BK0603 series	CK3216 series	HK1005 series	MCF1210 series
BK1005 series	CKL3216 series	HK1608 series	MCF2010 series
BK1608 series	CKN2125 series	HK2125 series	NM2012 series
BK2010 series	CKP1608 series	HKP1005 series	NM2520 series
BK2125 series	CKP2012 series	HKQ0402 series	
BK3216 series	CKP2016 series	HKQ0603 series	
BKH0603 series	CKP2520 series	HKQ0603W series	
BKH1005 series	CKP3216 series	HZ1005 series	
BKP0402 series	CKP3225 series	LK1005 series	
BKP0603 series	CKS2125 series	LK1608 series	
BKP1005 series	FK2125 series	LK2125 series	
BKP1608 series	FK3216 series	LK3216 series	
BKP2125 series		LKZ2012 series	

Reference Appendix TAIYO YUDEN_UTY-PCN21-01D for a complete list of the affected part numbers.

Please note there are no suggested alternatives for the part series and part numbers being discontinued.

NOTE: The information in this notice is applicable only to TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) Inc. distribution sales channels. Discontinuation and promotional status changes, change schedules, and availability may vary in other regions. Please contact the TAIYO YUDEN sales office responsible for sales in your country for details on this notice.

Issued by TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) INC.
Sales Planning Department